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Brian J. McNierney
Senior Manager — Regulatory

July 25, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Honorable Michelle L. Phillips, Secretary
New York State Public Service Commission
Empire State Plaza

Agency Building 3

Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: Case 24-E-0493, Recovery Charge
Dear Secretary Phillips:

The enclosed tariff statements, issued by Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation (“RG&E”) and New
York State Gas and Electric Corporation (the “Companies”), are transmitted for filing in compliance
with the requirements of the Public Service Commission ("Commission"), State of New York and the
Companies’ tariffs.

RCS Statement No. 3 to PSC No. 18 — Electric
RCS Statement No. 3 to PSC No. 19 — Electric
RCS Statement No. 3 to PSC No. 120 — Electric
RCS Statement No. 3 to PSC No. 121 - Electric

Effective: August 1, 2025

The above Recovery Charge Statements (“RCS”) are being filed pursuant to General Information
Section 19 of PSC No. 18, General Information Section 41 of PSC No. 19, General Information Section
57 of PSC No. 120 and General Information Section 30 of PSC No. 121; entitled “Recovery Charge”

which provides that the Companies will file a statement on not less than five days’ notice.

Questions regarding this filing can be directed to me at (607) 422-9478.

Very Truly Yours,

Z / /

Brian J. McNierney

Enclosures

NYSEG - RG&E | 3 City Center, 180 S. Clinton Avenue, 51 Floor, Rochester, NY 14607
Telephone 607.422.9738



PSC No: 18 - Electricity Statement Type: RCS
Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Statement Number: 3
Initital Effective Date: August 1, 2025

Issued in Compliance with Order in Case No. 24-E-0493 dated December 19, 2024

RECOVERY CHARGE STATEMENT

The following charges are applicable to energy delivered [all kilowatt-hours (kWhs) or kilowatts (kW), as applicable] under tf
service classifications listed below. See PSC No. 18 General Information Section 19, Recovery Charge, for further details.

Service Classification No. 1
Company Owned Charge per kwh

Energy Delivery Charge $0.003320

Service Classification No. 2
Customer Owned

Energy Delivery Charge $0.003320

Service Classification No. 3
Traffic Signal Service

Energy Delivery per Billing kwh $0.003320

Issued by: Patricia Nilsen, Chief Executive Officer, Rochester, NY



PSC No: 19 - Electricity Statement Type: RCS
Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Statement Number: 3

Initital Effective Date: August 1, 2025
Issued in Compliance with Order in Case No. 24-E-0493 dated December 19, 2024

RECOVERY CHARGE STATEMENT

The following charges are applicable to energy delivered [all kilowatt-hours (kWhs) or kilowatts (kW), as applicable] under the
service classifications listed below. See PSC No. 19 General Information Section 41, Recovery Charge, for further details.

Service Classification Nos.

All KWhs All KW
1 — Residential Service $0.002028 Not Applicable
4 — Residential Time of Use (Schedule I) $0.001483 Not Applicable
4 — Residential Time of Use (Schedule IT) $0.001483
6 — Area Lighting (Residential) $0.003384 Not Applicable
6 — Area Lighting (Non-residential) $0.003384
2 — General Service Small Use $0.001545 Not Applicable
3 — General Service 100 kW Minimum Not Applicable $0.51
High Voltage $0.51
7 — General Service 12 kW Minimum Not Applicable $0.60
8 — Secondary Not Applicable $0.45
8 — Substation Not Applicable $0.31
8 — Primary Not Applicable $0.42
8 — Subtransmission - Ind Not Applicable $0.28
8 — Subtransmission - Com Not Applicable $0.27
8 — Transmission Not Applicable $0.32
9 — General Service Time of Use Not Applicable $0.42
High Voltage $0.42

The following charges are applicable to energy delivered [On-Peak As-Used Demand (kWhs or kW), as applicable]

Service Classification No. 14 Charge per On-Peak As Used Charge per On-Peak As-Used
Otherwise Applicable Service Classification Demand Demand (kW)
1 - Residential Service $0.002028

2 - General Service Small Use $0.001545

3 - General Service 100 kW Minimum $0.0279

7 - General Servicel2 kW $0.0331

8 - Secondary $0.0246

8 - Substation $0.0184

8 - Primary $0.0233

8 - Subtransmission - Ind $0.0171

8 - Subtransmission - Com $0.0153

8 - Transmission $0.0163

Issued by: Patricia Nilsen, Chief Executive Officer, Rochester, NY




